The following resolutions were unanimously adopted by the Boards of Directors  of both CITYHOUSE
and PEACOCK, and the same have not been revoked, cancelled, repealed, annulled or amended in any
manner and are in full force and effect on the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that  CITYHOUSE and PEACOCK each approve that certain loan in the amount of 
One Hundred Eighty Thousand Three Hundred Forty -Three Dollars ($180,343), from the Fort 
Lauderdale Housing and Community Development Division (the ‘Lender”) and secured by a 
second mortgage on the Collateral Property  attached heretofore attached hereto as Exhibit “ A”  

And be it: 

FURTHER RESOLVED that  GINA LASSEGUE the President of both CITY HOUSE  DELRAY BEACH INC,,